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as of Feb 13, 2021

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

1 - 7 1 - 7 1 - 3 0 - 4 0 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Boyer, Joslyn 29 0 0.00 0 3 .000 17 0.59 6 4 0.21 13 111 3.83 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 6.0
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 29 65 2.24 47 195 .092 117 4.03 7 12 0.24 1 55 1.90 2 21 23 0.79 1 2 84.5
3 Black, Audrey 29 57 1.97 44 190 .068 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 10 0.34 0 12 12 0.41 1 1 63.0
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 17 1.00 12 85 .059 1 0.06 1 1 0.06 6 20 1.18 0 10 10 0.59 0 1 23.0
9 Jones, Amiya 6 10 1.67 5 27 .185 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 0.33 0 1 11.0

11 Rients, Blythe 29 49 1.69 20 106 .274 4 0.14 6 13 0.21 0 14 0.48 1 30 31 1.07 6 0 71.0
12 Ortega, Bailey 29 2 0.07 1 6 .167 145 5.00 6 11 0.21 0 35 1.21 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 1 0.17 3 12 -.167 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 0.50 0 1 1 0.17 0 0 1.5
15 Slagle, Maddie 29 0 0.00 0 2 .000 4 0.14 4 3 0.14 12 41 1.41 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 4.0
16 Tubbs, Grace 1 1 1.00 1 2 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 1.5
17 Lowry, Leanne 22 0 0.00 0 2 .000 1 0.05 4 6 0.18 10 35 1.59 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0
18 Clayton, Hannah 29 59 2.03 13 124 .371 2 0.07 0 0 0.00 0 4 0.14 4 24 28 0.97 0 0 75.0
20 Schmidt, Edina 29 56 1.93 36 205 .098 0 0.00 1 2 0.03 4 16 0.55 0 12 12 0.41 0 0 63.0
IOWA 29 317 10.93 182 959 .141 291 10.03 35 53 1.21 52 344 11.86 7 113 63.5 2.19 8 8 415.5
Opponents 29 397 13.69 145 952 .265 362 12.48 52 65 1.79 35 394 13.59 13 160 93 3.21 14 9 542.0

Team statistics
IOWA OPP

ATTACK
Kills 317 397
Errors 182 145
Total Attacks 959 952
Attack Pct .141 .265
Kills/Set 10.9 13.7

SET
Assists 291 362
Attempts 960 948
Assist Pct .303 .382
Assists/Set 10 12.5

SERVE
Aces 35 52
Errors 53 65
Attempts 583 690
Serve Pct .909 .906
Aces/Set 1.2 1.8

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 52 35
Errors/Set 1.8 1.2
Attempts 625 530
Reception Pct .917 .998

DEFENSE
Digs 344 394
Digs/Set 11.9 13.6

BLOCKING
Block solo 7 13
Block Assist 113 160
Total Blocks 63.5 93
Blocks/Set 2.2 3.2
Block Errors 8 14
Ball handling errors 8 9

ATTENDANCE
Total 824 351
Dates/Avg Per Date 4/206 4/88
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.

* 01/22/2021 Illinois L 1-3 20-25,25-23,15-25,23-25 205
* 01/23/2021 Illinois L 1-3 20-25,13-25,25-19,13-25 196
* 01/29/2021 at Purdue L 0-3 19-25,15-25,17-25 108
* 01/30/2021 at Purdue L 0-3 16-25,15-25,21-25 94
* 02/05/2021 Indiana W 3-1 20-25,25-15,26-24,25-17 210
* 02/06/2021 Indiana L 2-3 30-28,14-25,18-25,25-23,13-15 213
* 02/12/2021 at Ohio St. L 0-3 17-25,15-25,21-25 86
* 02/13/2021 at Ohio St. L 0-3 26-28,27-29,18-25 63
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as of Feb 13, 2021

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

1 - 7 1 - 7 1 - 3 0 - 4 0 - 0

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

1 Boyer, Joslyn 29 8-0 0 0.00 0 3 .000 17 0.59 81 .210 6 0.21 4 89 .955
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 29 8-8 65 2.24 47 195 .092 117 4.03 386 .303 7 0.24 12 98 .878
3 Black, Audrey 29 8-4 57 1.97 44 190 .068 0 0.00 8 .000 0 0.00 1 1 .000
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 4-2 17 1.00 12 85 .059 1 0.06 14 .071 1 0.06 1 30 .967
9 Jones, Amiya 6 2-1 10 1.67 5 27 .185 0 0.00 3 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

11 Rients, Blythe 29 8-8 49 1.69 20 106 .274 4 0.14 13 .308 6 0.21 13 103 .874
12 Ortega, Bailey 29 8-7 2 0.07 1 6 .167 145 5.00 392 .370 6 0.21 11 94 .883
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 2-0 1 0.17 3 12 -.167 0 0.00 3 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
15 Slagle, Maddie 29 8-4 0 0.00 0 2 .000 4 0.14 23 .174 4 0.14 3 97 .969
16 Tubbs, Grace 1 1-0 1 1.00 1 2 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1.000
17 Lowry, Leanne 22 8-4 0 0.00 0 2 .000 1 0.05 14 .071 4 0.18 6 50 .880
18 Clayton, Hannah 29 8-8 59 2.03 13 124 .371 2 0.07 12 .167 0 0.00 0 0 .000
20 Schmidt, Edina 29 8-2 56 1.93 36 205 .098 0 0.00 11 .000 1 0.03 2 19 .895

IOWA 29 8-8 317 10.93 182 959 .141 291 10.03 960 .303 35 1.21 53 583 .909
Opponents 29 8-8 397 13.69 145 952 .265 362 12.48 948 .382 52 1.79 65 690 .906

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

1 Boyer, Joslyn 29 13 202 .936 111 3.83 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 6.0 0.21
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 29 1 8 .875 55 1.90 2 21 23 0.79 1 2 84.5 2.91
3 Black, Audrey 29 0 12 1.000 10 0.34 0 12 12 0.41 1 1 63.0 2.17
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 6 54 .889 20 1.18 0 10 10 0.59 0 1 23.0 1.35
9 Jones, Amiya 6 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 2 2 0.33 0 1 11.0 1.83

11 Rients, Blythe 29 0 4 1.000 14 0.48 1 30 31 1.07 6 0 71.0 2.45
12 Ortega, Bailey 29 0 1 1.000 35 1.21 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0 0.28
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 0 6 1.000 3 0.50 0 1 1 0.17 0 0 1.5 0.25
15 Slagle, Maddie 29 12 148 .919 41 1.41 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 4.0 0.14
16 Tubbs, Grace 1 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 1.5 1.50
17 Lowry, Leanne 22 10 119 .916 35 1.59 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0 0.18
18 Clayton, Hannah 29 0 8 1.000 4 0.14 4 24 28 0.97 0 0 75.0 2.59
20 Schmidt, Edina 29 4 57 .930 16 0.55 0 12 12 0.41 0 0 63.0 2.17

- TEAM - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
IOWA 29 52 625 .917 344 11.86 7 113 63.5 2.19 8 8 415.5 14.33
Opponents 29 35 530 .934 394 13.59 13 160 93.0 3.21 14 9 542.0 18.69
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

01/22/2021 Illinois 4 36 25 131 .084 30 125 .240 6 2 84 .976 14 87 .839 45 2 18 0 11.0 2 53.0 1-3
01/23/2021 Illinois 4 37 24 117 .111 36 121 .298 1 8 72 .889 10 82 .878 43 1 20 0 11.0 2 49.0 1-3
01/29/2021 at Purdue 3 30 23 105 .067 26 105 .248 2 9 52 .827 4 67 .940 30 2 8 1 6.0 1 38.0 0-3
01/30/2021 at Purdue 3 36 13 116 .198 32 116 .276 2 5 53 .906 5 69 .928 41 0 4 0 2.0 0 40.0 0-3
02/05/2021 Indiana 4 51 24 119 .227 48 118 .407 6 7 95 .926 4 76 .947 44 1 32 1 17.0 0 74.0 3-1
02/06/2021 Indiana 5 59 39 156 .128 55 157 .350 11 10 100 .900 6 107 .944 58 1 12 2 7.0 0 77.0 2-3
02/12/2021 at Ohio St. 3 24 21 105 .029 21 107 .196 5 4 55 .927 3 64 .953 39 0 9 3 4.5 2 33.5 0-3
02/13/2021 at Ohio St. 3 44 13 110 .282 43 111 .387 2 8 72 .889 6 73 .918 44 0 10 1 5.0 1 51.0 0-3
Totals 29 317 182 959 .141 291 960 .303 35 53 583 .909 52 625 .917 344 7 113 8 63.5 8 415.5
Opponents 29 397 145 952 .265 362 948 .382 52 65 690 .906 35 530 .934 394 13 160 14 93.0 9 542.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

29 10.93 10.03 1.21 11.86 2.19 14.33 0.28 1.79


